Harvard-Radcliffe Class of 1969 40th Reunion Survey

1. How do you identify yourself in terms of gender?

Response Response

Percent Count
Female |:| 26.6% 71
Male | 73.0% 195
Transgender |] 0.4% 1
Other 0.0% 0
answered question 267
skipped question 4

2. How do you identify yourself ethnically/racially?

Response Response

Percent Count
African-American |:| 2.6% 7
Asian/Asian American |] 0.4% 1
Caucasian | I 91.8% 247
Hispanic [| 0.7% 2
Native American 0.0% 0
other [] 4.5% 12
answered question 269
skipped question 2
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3. How would you describe your sexual orientation?

Response Response

Percent Count
Heterosexual | 94.8% 255
Lesbian or Gay 4.8% 13
Bisexual 0.4% 1
Other 0.0% 0
answered question 269
skipped question 2

4. How satisfied are you with your life overall?

Response Response

Percent Count
Extremely satisfied |:| 26.4% 71
Very satisfied 55.0% 148
Somewhat satisfied 16.7% 45
A little satisfied 1.9% 5
Not at all satisfied 0.4% 1
answered question 269
skipped question 2
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5. Please consider each of the following life areas independently from one another. Rate on a scale of 1-10 how impo
overall life fulfillment. 1 is "little or no importance" and 10 is "extremely important."

a) work/career

b) intimate relationships

c) immediate and extended family
(e.g. parents, children)

d) physical and emotional health

e) personal finances

f) friendships

g) political activity

h) education and learning

i) community involvement

j) spirituality/religious practice

k) leisure/recreation
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6. Do you consider yourself:

Response Response
Percent Count
an introvert |:| 21.6% 56
an extrovert |:| 20.8% 54
somewhere in-between | | 57.9% 150
answered question 259
skipped question 12
7. What do you consider to be your greatest personal strengths?
Response
Count
231
answered question 231
skipped question 40
8. Which of your personal qualities or traits would you most like to jettison?
Response
Count
221
answered question 221
skipped question 50
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9. In an average week, how many hours do you work in:

More
Response
0 1-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 than
Count
60
i 19.9% 3.8% 3.8% 28% 14.7% 275% 199% 7.6%
Paid employment 211
(42) ®) ® (6) (31) (58) (42) (16)
42.0% 20.0% 7.3% 6.3% 9.3% 6.3% 4.4% 4.4%
Self-employment 205
(86) (41) (15) (13) 19) (13) 9 ©)
284% 58.1% 9.5% 2.7% 0.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Volunteer work 222
(63)  (129) (21) (6) (€] @ ©) )
answered question 247
skipped question 24
10. How happy and fulfilled are you in current work/career?
Response Response
Percent Count
Not very [] 4.1% 10
Somewhat [ ] 20.1% 49
Happy and fulfilled [ | 29.5% 72
Very happy and fulfilled |:| 26.2% 64
Extremely happy and fulfilled |:| 20.9% 51
answered question 244
skipped question 27
11. What are the most fulfilling aspects of your current work/career?
Response
Count
220
answered question 220
skipped question 51
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12. What are the greatest challenges you encounter in your current work/career?

Response

Count
217
answered question 217
skipped question 54

13. How many vacation and personal days do you take annually?

Response

Count
231
answered question 231
skipped question 40

14. Which best describes your current work situation:

Response Response

Percent Count

Still working at the same

job/career | had in 2004 I ! 75:2% 185
Changed careers since 2004 |:| 12.2% 30
Retired in the last five years |:| 12.6% 31
answered question 246
skipped question 25
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15. How many years do you expect to continue full-time or part-time work?

Response
Count
233
answered question 233
skipped question 38

16. In what ways have recent economic/financial events caused you to rethink your future work/career plans?

Response
Count
224
answered question 224
skipped question 47
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17. Which of the following best describes your current situation with regard to a committed relationship? Check

more than one if you want.

Married

Committed relationship (opposite
gender partner)

Committed relationship (same
gender partner)

Divorced or separated (living alone)

Divorced or separated (actively
seeking a relationship)

Single/never married (living alone)

Single/never married (actively
seeking a relationship)

Widowed (living alone)

Widowed (actively seeking a
relationship)

I:II:IDI:ID

b =

Response
Percent

76.9%

7.3%

3.2%

6.1%

3.2%

3.6%

1.2%

2.4%

1.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

190

18

15

247

24
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18. If currently in committed relationship, for how many years?

Response Response

Percent Count
15 [ 3.4% 7
6-10 [ 6.3% 13
11-15 ] 6.8% 14
16-20 [] 4.9% 10
20-25 [ 10.2% 21
2630 [ | 14.6% 30
3135 [ ] 16.0% 33
Over 35 | | 37.9% 78
answered question 206
skipped question 65

19. If currently seeking a relationship, what are the biggest challenges you have encountered in finding someone
compatible?

Response
Count
36
answered question 36
skipped question 235
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20. If you are in a committed relationship, how happy and fulfilled are you in your current relationship?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not very [| 1.0% 2
Somewhat |:| 6.6% 13
Happy and fulfilled [ ] 22.2% 44
Very happy fulfilled [ | 37.9% 75
Extremely happy and fulfilled | | 32.3% 64
answered question 198
skipped question 73

21. If you are living alone, how happy and fulfilled are you living alone?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not very |:| 6.7% 3
Somewhat [ ] 20.0% 9
Happy and fulfilled | | 42.2% 19
Very happy and fulfilled | 28.9% 13
Extremely happy and fulfilled |:| 2.2% 1
answered question 45
skipped question 226

22. What in your opinion are the secrets to a successful committed relationship?

Response

Count
203
answered question 203
skipped question 68
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23. What in your opinion are the secrets to successfully living alone without a committed relationship?

Response
Count
56
answered question 56
skipped question 215

24. How many times have you been married or in a long-term relationship?

Response Response
Percent Count

Never 2.8% 7

Once 61.5% 152

Three times 8.9% 22

E
I
Twice [ ] 21.1% 52
]
]

More than three times 5.7% 14
answered question 247

skipped question 24

25. How important a role does making love/engaging in sexual activity play in your relationship?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not very important |:| 25.0% 56
Somewhat important |:| 18.8% 42

Important : 25.4% 57
Very important |:| 19.2% 43

Extremely important |:| 11.6% 26
answered question 224
skipped question 47
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26. How many times per moth do you make love/engage in sexual activity with a partner?

Response Response

Percent Count
o b 16.6% 34
1-5 | 57.6% 118
6-10 [ ] 16.1% 33
1030 [ 10.7% 22
More than 30 0.0% 0
answered question 205
skipped question 66

27. Have you ever had an outside affair while in a committed relationship?

Response Response

Percent Count
yes [ ] 23.9% 54
Yes, but our relationship was open |:| 4.4% 10
No | 72.1% 163
answered question 226
skipped question 45

28. Have you ever experienced a partner having an outside affair while in a committed relationship?

Response Response

Percent Count
yes [ ] 24.0% 54
Yes, but our relationship was open |:| 3.6% 8
No | 72.9% 164
answered question 225
skipped question 46
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29. Which of the following best describes your current living arrangements?

Response Response
Percent Count

Livealone [ ] 19.4% 47

Live with friends 1.2% 3

Live with my partner 55.0% 133
Live with my partner and

. ) [ 22.7% 55
children/stepchildren
Live with my partner and

. . 0.0% 0
children/stepchildren, plus parent(s)

Live with my partner plus parent(s) 0.8% 2
Live with my partner plus parent(s

e AED [ ( ) 0.4% 1
and other extended family
Live with my partner and other

) 2.1% 5
extended family

answered question 242

skipped question 29

30. If you are living with children/stepchildren, how many are still at home with you?
Response
Count

70

answered question 70

skipped question 201
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31. How happy and fulfilled are you in your family life?

Not very

Somewhat

Happy and fulfilled

Very happy and fulfilled

Extremely happy and fulfilled

H
]
[

Response
Percent

1.7%

9.7%

28.7%

33.8%

26.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

23

68

80

62

237

34

32. Have Alzheimer's/other dementias among your parents or other family members been a factor in your life?

Yes

No

Response
Percent

38.7%

61.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

94

149

243

28
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33. Are you currently caring for an ill or disabled:

Spouse or partner

Parent

Child

Grandchild

Other extended family

Not caring for an ill or disabled
family member

L

L]

Response
Percent

3.0%

12.8%

1.7%

0.0%

4.7%

80.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

30

11

189

235

36

34. If you are caring for an ill or disabled family member, how many hours per week do you devote to this

activity?

1-5

5-10

10-20

20-30

30 or more

DDDH_

Response
Percent

63.0%

28.3%

6.5%

2.2%

2.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

29

13

46

225
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35. Have you experienced the loss of a spouse/partner, child, or other close family member (other than your

parents)?

Spouse/partner

Child

Other close family member

Have yet to experience such a
loss

]
]
—

Response
Percent

8.2%

5.0%

17.3%

71.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

18

11

38

157

220

51

36. Approximately how many hours a week do you spend doing household and family chores (excluding childcare

or dependent care if applicable)?

1-5

5-10

10-20

20-30

30 or more

Response
Percent

28.6%

46.1%

22.0%

2.9%

0.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

69

111

53

241

30
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37. If you have children not living with you, how often do you maintain contact with them through some means?

Daily

A few times a week

Weekly

A few times a month

Monthly

Several times a year

Once a year

Have little or no contact

Response
Percent

10.9%

50.3%

22.3%

16.0%

1.1%

0.0%

0.0%

1.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

19

88

39

28

175

96

38. If you have other immediate or extended family not living with you, how often do you maintain contact with

them through some means?

Daily

A few times a week

Weekly

A few times a month

Monthly

Several times a year

Once a year

Have little or no contact

11

Response
Percent

6.7%

23.2%

21.6%

25.8%

14.4%

9.8%

0.0%

0.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

45

42

50

28

19

194

77
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39. What are the greatest joys you experience in your family life?

Response
Count
199
answered question 199
skipped question 72
40. What are the greatest challenges you face currently in maintaining/enhancing your family life?
Response
Count
192
answered question 192
skipped question 79
41. What in your opinion are the secrets to a successful family life?
Response
Count
178
answered question 178
skipped question 93
42. In the last five years, have you moved?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes [ ] 16.6% 40
No | 83.4% 201
answered question 241
skipped question 30
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43. Do you have a dog?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 37.8% 90
No 62.6% 149
answered question 238
skipped question 33

44. Do you have a cat?

Response Response

Percent Count
vyes [ ] 28.0% 66
No 72.0% 170
answered question 236
skipped question 35

45. Do you have other pets?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes 7.8% 18
No I 92.2% 214
answered question 232
skipped question 39
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46. How is your health in general?

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent | I 51.9% 125
Good | | 42.7% 103
Fair [] 5.4% 13
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 241
skipped question 30

47. How would you describe your physical health compared with five years ago?

Response Response

Percent Count
Better [ ] 16.3% 39
Same | I 62.5% 150
worse [ ] 21.3% 51
answered question 240
skipped question 31

48. Have you had a serious, potentially life-threatening illness in the past five years?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes [ ] 12.1% 29
No | 87.9% 211
answered question 240
skipped question 31
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49. What did you learn from that experience?

Response
Count
36
answered question 36
skipped question 235

50. Are you living with an ongoing, chronic physical health problem?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 33.5% 79
No | I 67.4% 159
answered question 236
skipped question 35

51. What are the ways that you cope with that health problem?

Response

Count
74
answered question 74
skipped question 197
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52. How often do you exercise?

Response Response

Percent Count
Never [] 4.1% 10
Less than once a week |:| 8.3% 20
1-2 times a week |:| 23.6% 57
3-5 times a week | I 44.6% 108
More than 5 times a week |:| 19.8% 48
answered question 242
skipped question 29

53. How would you describe your level of fithness?

Response Response

Percent Count
Out of shape |:| 19.2% 46
Nottoobad [ | 25.8% 62
Pretty good [ 38.3% 92
very fit [ | 16.7% 40
answered question 240
skipped question 31
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54. During the work week, how many hours a night do you sleep?

Response Response

Percent Count
5 or fewer |:| 6.7% 16
6-7 | 69.2% 166

g9 [ ] 24.6% 59

10 or more 0.0% 0
answered question 240
skipped question 31

55. How would you describe your psychological and emotional well-being compared with five years ago?

Response Response

Percent Count
Better | 33.9% 81
Same | | 54.4% 130

Worse [ 12.1% 29

answered question 239

skipped question 32

56. Have you pursued personal growth or self-help activities to enhance your psychological or emotional well-
being in the past five years?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | I 33.2% 78
No | I 66.8% 157
answered question 235
skipped question 36
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57. How satisfied are you with the state of your physical health?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not at all satisfied |:| 7.5% 18
Somewhat satisfied |:| 27.9% 67
Satisfied | I 35.0% 84
Very satisfied |:| 19.6% 47
Extremely satisfied |:| 10.4% 25
answered question 240
skipped question 31

58. How satisfied are you with the state of your psychological/emotional well-being?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not at all satisfied |:| 2.9% 7
Somewhat satisfied |:| 18.4% 44
Satisfied | I 37.7% 90
Very satisfied |:| 27.2% 65
Extremely satisfied |:| 14.2% 34
answered question 239
skipped question 32
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59. How would you characterize your relationship with money?

Response Response

Percent Count
Mature | I 38.9% 91
Highly functional | | 29.5% 69

Ambivalent [ ] 23.1% 54

Dysfunctional |:| 2.6% 6
Other (please comment) |:| 6.4% 15
Other (please specify) 31
answered question 234
skipped question 37
60. What are the most common emotions evoked in you when dealing with personal finances?

Response

Count
177
answered question 177
skipped question 94
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61. What is your annual household income?

Response Response

Percent Count
Less than $30,000 |:| 1.7% 4
$30,000-$75,000 [ 9.9% 23
$75,000-$100,000 [ | 9.9% 23
$100,000-$200,000 | I 32.3% 75
$200,000-$300,000 [ ] 22.4% 52
$300,000-$500,000 [ ] 14.2% 33
$500,000-$1,000,000 [] 6.5% 15
More than $1,000,000 D 3.9% 9
answered question 232
skipped question 39

62. How satisfied are you with your annual household income?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not at all satisfied |:| 6.8% 16
Somewhat satisfied |:| 23.9% 56
Satisfied | I 35.5% 83
Very satisfied |:| 23.9% 56
Extremely satisfied |:| 9.8% 23
answered question 234
skipped question 37
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63. What is your household's net worth?

Less than $100,000

$100,000-$250,000

$250,000-$500,000

$500,000-$1,000,000

$1,000,000-$3,000,000

$3,000,000-$7,000,000

$7,000,000-$10,000,000

DDU_HDDD

More than $10,000,000

Response
Percent

2.8%

4.1%

11.0%

17.4%

39.9%

13.8%

3.7%

7.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

24

38

87

30

16

218

53

64. Do you currently own a vacation/rental home that functions as a second residence or rental property?

Yes

No

Response
Percent

37.8%

62.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

90

148

238

33
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65. Have you moved into a retirement community as your primary residence in the past five years?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 0.4% 1
No | I 99.6% 235
answered question 236
skipped question 35

66. Do you have plans to purchase a home in a retirement community in the next five years?

Response Response

Percent Count
ves [ 2.5% 6
No | I 97.5% 232
answered question 238
skipped question 33

67. Considering both quality of life and actual financial resources, how does your financial well-being compare
with that of your parents at the same age?

Response Response
Percent Count

Better | | 54.7% 129
Worse [ | 21.6% 51
About the same |:| 24.2% 57

answered question 236

skipped question 35
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68. About how much do you give each year to...

Political causes, campaigns

Religious/spiritual groups and
organizations

Harvard/Radcliffe

Other educational institutions

Environmental causes

Economic/social development
causes

Other

Less than
$100

26.5% (60)

37.9% (83)

41.4% (92)

39.3% (84)

43.3% (93)

29.8% (65)

27.4% (46)

$500- $1,000- More than

$100-$500
$1,000 $5,000 $5,000

39.8% (90) 10.2% (23) 16.4% (37) 7.1% (16)

13.7% (30)  9.1% (20)  29.7% (65)  9.6% (21)

36.0% (80)  8.6% (19)  10.4% (23) 3.6% (8)

34.1% (73)  8.9% (19)  11.7% (25)  6.1% (13)

34.9% (75)  10.2% (22)  9.8% (21) 2.3% (5)

28.0% (61) 14.7% (32)  18.8% (41)  9.2% (20)

22.6% (38) 18.5% (31)  20.2% (34)  11.3% (19)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

226

219

222

214

215

218

168

231

40

69. How concerned are you about your personal financial future and your ability to sustain your desired lifestyle
throughout the remainder of your life?

Not at all concerned

Somewhat concerned

Concerned

Very concerned

Extremely concerned

Response

Percent
1] 17.3%
| | 47.7%
[ 19.4%
] 12.2%
£l 3.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

41

113

46

29

237

34
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70. Have recent financial events led you to change your retirement plans and/or rethink your financial future?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | I 50.4% 120
No | I 49.6% 118
answered question 238
skipped question 33
71. If yes, how has your thinking changed?
Response
Count
112
answered question 112
skipped question 159
72. What in your opinion are the secrets to successfully managing your personal finances?
Response
Count
194
answered question 194
skipped question 77
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73. How many close friends do you have?

Response Response

Percent Count
1-5 | I 45.8% 109
6-10 | | 36.6% 87
11-15 [ 9.2% 22
16-20 [ 5.9% 14
20-25 [ 2.1% 5
25-30 0.0% 0
30-35 0.0% 0
over35 || 0.8% 2
answered question 238
skipped question 33

74. How often are you in contact with your close friends?

Response Response

Percent Count
Daily [] 4.6% 11
A few times a week |:| 23.0% 55
Weekly [ ] 15.5% 37
Several times a month | 30.5% 73
Monthly [ 11.7% 28
Several times a year |:| 17.6% 42
Once a year [| 0.8% 2
Have little or no contact |] 0.4% 1
answered question 239
skipped question 32
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75. How far back do your longest close friendships date to:

Response
Percent
5-10 years ago |:| 2.5%
10-20 years ago |:| 7.1%
20-30 years ago |:| 16.8%
30-40 years ago |:| 25.2%
40 or more years ago [ 50.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

17

40

60

121

238

33

76. Are your business/career relationships with Harvard classmates (both Class of 1969 and other classes)

important in your life today?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes, very |:| 4.2% 10
Yes, to some degree |:| 16.5% 39
Hardly at all | | 79.2% 187
answered question 236
skipped question 35

77. What about the importance of social relationships with Harvard classmates?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes,very [ | 14.8% 34
Yes, to some degree | | 41.3% 95
Hardly at all | I 43.9% 101
answered question 230
skipped question 41
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78. How important have class reunions been to you in making new friends?

Very important

Important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Response
Percent

0.4%

5.5%

15.3%

[

]
—
I

78.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

36

186

236

35

79. How many other friends/social acquaintances do you maintain regular or periodic contact with (excluding

purely business or professional relationships)?

1-10

10-20

20-30

30-40

40-50

50-100

100-200

Over 200

Response
Percent

| 32.8%

29.4%

18.5%

5.5%

5.0%

5.9%

1.3%

1.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

78

70

44

13

12

14

238

33
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80. How often are you in contact with your other friends/social acquaintances?

Daily

A few times a week

Weekly

Several times a month

Monthly

Several times a year

Once a year

Have little or no contact

i

Response
Percent

2.6%

8.9%

8.1%

25.5%

17.9%

34.0%

5.1%

2.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

21

19

60

42

80

12

235

36

81. Do you use social networking sites like Facebook or MySpace to make new friends or maintain contact with

existing friends/social acquaintances?

Yes

No

Response
Percent

19.1%

81.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

45

192

236

35
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82. How fulfilling are your existing friendships?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not very fulfilling [ 2.1% 5
Somewhat fulfilling |:| 27.5% 65
Fulfilling | I 33.5% 79
Very fulfiling [ ] 25.8% 61
Extremely fulfilling [ 11.9% 28
answered question 236
skipped question 35

83. How satisfied are you with the quality and size of your friendship/social acquaintance network?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not at all satisfied |:| 8.0% 19
Somewhat satisfied | 30.8% 73
Satisfied | I 32.5% 77
Very satisfied |:| 21.9% 52
Extremely satisfied |:| 7.2% 17
answered question 237
skipped question 34

84. What are the greatest satisfactions and benefits you experience from your friendships?

Response

Count
164
answered question 164
skipped question 107
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85. What are the greatest challenges you face currently in maintaining/enhancing your friendships?

Response

Count
169
answered question 169
skipped question 102

86. What in your opinion are the secrets to successful friendships?

Response

Count
158
answered question 158
skipped question 113

87. Overall, do you consider yourself to be:

Response Response

Percent Count
Farleft [ ] 14.3% 34
Liberal | 60.8% 144
Middle-of-the-road [ ] 16.0% 38
Conservative |:| 8.9% 21
Far-right || 0.8% 2
answered question 237
skipped question 34
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88. Having asked that, do you believe the traditional political categories adequately capture your political

positions, beliefs, and opinions?

Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | | 39.7% 94
No | I 60.3% 143
answered question 237
skipped question 34
89. Compared with when you were in college, on these issues, have you:
Grown more ) Stayed pretty much Response
] Grown more liberal
conservative the same Count
Economy and the appropriate role
27.6% (66) 17.2% (41) 56.1% (134) 239
of government
Social justice and social values 11.1% (26) 27.7% (65) 61.3% (144) 235
answered question 239
skipped question 32
90. Compared with five years ago, on these issues, have you:
Grown more . Stayed pretty much Response
] Grown more liberal
conservative the same Count
Economy and the appropriate role
9.6% (23) 19.7% (47) 70.7% (169) 239
of government
Social justice and social values 5.6% (13) 17.6% (41) 76.8% (179) 233
answered question 239
skipped question 32
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91. For whom did you vote in 2004?

Response Response

Percent Count
John Kerry [ | 84.4% 200
George Bush |:| 12.7% 30
other [ 1.7% 4
Did not vote for President |:| 1.3% 3
answered question 237
skipped question 34

92. For whom did you vote in 2008?

Response Response

Percent Count
John McCain [ 11.5% 27
Barack Obama | | 87.7% 206
Other 0.0% 0
Did not vote for President [| 0.9% 2
answered question 235
skipped question 36
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93. Do you:

Response
Yes No
Count
Donate money for political
. 81.9% (194) 18.1% (43) 237
candidates
Work in campaigns for political
. 39.0% (92) 61.0% (144) 236
candidates
Donate money to non-tax-exempt
- 62.1% (146) 37.9% (89) 235
political causes
Work on behalf of political causes 37.4% (85) 62.6% (142) 227
answered question 237
skipped question 34
94. Have you ever run for elective office?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes, local or county |:| 10.2% 24
Yes, statewide [| 0.9% 2
Yes, national |] 0.4% 1
No | I 89.4% 210
answered question 235
skipped question 36
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95. How do you feel about the taxes you pay?

| pay too much

| pay about the right amount

| pay too little

| don't pay taxes

Response
Percent

18.8%

61.5%

20.9%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

44

144

49

234

37

96. Which of the following types of formal educational activities have you participated in during the past five

years?

Additional graduate level degree

Took graduate-level coursework

Participated in
seminars/workshops/training in
my career field

Participated in
seminars/workshops/training
outside of my career field

Participated in travel-related
educational opportunities

O

Response
Percent

5.4%

3.2%

75.8%

34.9%

23.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

10

141

65

44

186

85
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97. Have you engaged in informal self-directed learning activities during the past five years?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 64.3%
No | | 35.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

153

85

238

33

98. If yes, on average how many hours per week do you devote to self-learning outside of your regular career

field?
Response Response
Percent Count
1-5 | 68.5% 111
510 [ | 22.2% 36
1020 [ 7.4% 12
20 or more |:| 2.5% 4
answered question 162
skipped question 109
99. Did any of your children apply to Harvard?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | | 48.3% 99
No | I 51.7% 106
answered question 205
skipped question 66
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100. How important was it to you that your children went to Harvard?

Response Response

Percent Count
Very important |:| 4.9% 9
Important || 10.9% 20
Somewhat important |:| 25.7% 47
Not very important [ 59.0% 108
answered question 183
skipped question 88

101. What are the greatest satisfactions you experience from educational and learning activities?

Response

Count
168
answered question 168
skipped question 103

102. How active are you in working as a volunteer for social/community change and improvement?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not at all active | | 41.1% 97
Somewhat active | | 32.6% 77
Active [ 10.6% 25
Very active |:| 11.0% 26
Extremely active |:| 4.7% 11
answered question 236
skipped question 35
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103. Are you active in any of the following organizations as a volunteer?

Response Response

Percent Count

Social services/mental health |:| 22.4% 41

Thearts [ ] 24.6% 45

School board |:| 3.3% 6

Local government |:| 11.5% 21

Hospital board |:| 4.4% 8

Museum |:| 7.7% 14

Library [] 7.1% 13

PTA/school volunteer |:| 5.5% 10

Fraternal organizations |:| 5.5% 10

Scouting |:| 2.7% 5

Church/synagogue/other | | 32.8% 60
religious organization

Children's athletics |:| 6.0% 11

Theater [ 2.2% 4

Charitable (fundraiser, board) |:| 25.7% 47

Professional association |:| 25.1% 46
Social justice/ i

development organzaions B | &

Public radio/TvV ~ [_] 4.9% 9

Sports organizations |:| 7.7% 14

Environmental organizations |:| 14.8% 27

other [ ] 16.4% 30

answered question 183

skipped question 88
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104. On average, how many hours a week do you devote to

community activity?

Response Response

Percent Count
o b0 ] 27.9% 63
15 | 51.3% 116
510 [ ] 13.7% 31
1020 [] 5.8% 13
20-30 ] 0.9% 2
30-40 || 0.4% 1
40 or more 0.0% 0
answered question 226
skipped question 45

105. How fulfilled are you by your involvement in social and community activities?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not at all fulfiled [____] 12.0% 23
Somewhat fulfilled | 39.1% 75
Fulfiled [ ] 26.6% 51
Very Fulfiled [ ] 17.7% 34
Extremely fulfilled [_] 5.2% 10
answered question 192
skipped question 79
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106. Do you consider yourself a spiritually-oriented person?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 50.2% 118
No | 38.7% 91
Notsure [ | 11.1% 26
answered question 235
skipped question 36

107. Which of the following best describes your current religious identity or affiliation?

Response Response

Percent Count
Protestant |:| 25.6% 58
Catholic [ 11.0% 25
Eastern or Greek Orthodox |] 0.4% 1
Jewish [ ] 23.8% 54
Muslim || 0.4% 1
Buddhist [_] 4.8% 11
Other (please specify) |:| 6.6% 15
Searching |:| 3.1% 7
Agnostic |:| 11.5% 26
Atheist [ ] 19.4% 44
Other (please specify) 26
answered question 227
skipped question 44
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108. Do you believe in a Supreme Being (God)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | I 44.6% 103
No | | 32.5% 75
Notsure [ ] 23.4% 54
answered question 231
skipped question 40

109. Are there times when you feel connected to the sacred in everyday life?

Response Response

Percent Count
Notatall [ ] 19.7% 46
Infrequently |:| 21.0% 49
Sometimes | 33.9% 79
Frequently |:| 16.3% 38
Almost all the time |:| 9.0% 21
answered question 233
skipped question 38
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110. How often do you participate in organized religious services?

More than once a week

About once a week

About once a month

A few times per year

Once a year or less

Never

]
[E—
[
[
[E—
[

Response
Percent

5.5%

19.1%

8.9%

27.2%

18.7%

20.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

45

21

64

44

49

235

36

111. How often do you participate informally in some kind of personal spiritual practice or activity by yourself or

with others (e.g., meditation, prayer, singing, chanting)?

More than once a week

About once a week

About once a month

A few times per year

Once a year or less

Never

_DHDDH

Response
Percent

22.0%

10.3%

6.0%

17.2%

9.1%

35.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

51

24

14

40

21

82

232

39
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112. How satisfied are you with your current spiritual/religious life?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not very |:| 3.9% 9
Somewhat satisfied |:| 22.0% 51
Satisfied | I 30.6% 71
Very satisfied |:| 25.0% 58
Extremely satisfied |:| 18.5% 43
answered question 232
skipped question 39

113. What are the most fulfilling aspects of your spiritual/religious life?

Response

Count
123
answered question 123
skipped question 148

114. What are the greatest challenges you have encountered with regard to spirituality/religion?

Response

Count
123
answered question 123
skipped question 148

48 of 59




115. Of the following activities, pick up to FIVE that you most engaged in for pleasure during the past year:

Response Response

Percent Count
Sports (participant) | | 34.6% 81
Sports (spectator) |:| 19.2% 45
Aerobics/dance |:| 6.0% 14
Working out | | 32.1% 75
Walking | | 40.6% 95
Visual arts (participant) |:| 6.8% 16
Visual arts (observer) |:| 16.7% 39
Music (playing or singing) |:| 20.9% 49
Music (listener, live or recorded) | | 31.2% 73
Reading | 76.1% 178
writing [ ] 15.4% 36
Watching TV. [ | 22.2% 52
Surfing the web |:| 15.8% 37
Socializing with friends | | 42.7% 100
Travel | | 47.0% 110
Crafts (e.g., woodWFJrking, weév.ing, |:| = 794 18

jewelry, knitting)

Movies/theater |:| 28.2% 66
Cooking [ ] 23.9% 56
Gardening [ | 22.2% 52
other [ 6.4% 15
answered question 234
skipped question 37
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116. How many hours a week do you spend on the internet outside of work or formal educational activities?

Response Response

Percent Count
o [ 3.0% 7
1-5 | 47.4% 110
5-10 | 29.3% 68
10-15 ] 11.6% 27
15-20 [ 5.2% 12
20-25 [] 2.6% 6
More than 25 [l 1.3% 3
answered question 232
skipped question 39

117. How many hours per week do you devote to leisure and recreational activities in general?

Response Response

Percent Count
15 [ ] 12.4% 29
510 | I 36.8% 86
10-15 | | 29.9% 70
1520 [ ] 12.4% 29
20-25 [] 3.4% 8
More than 25 [] 5.1% 12
answered question 234
skipped question 37
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118. What is the best book, movie, show, etc. that you have enjoyed lately?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

183

183

88

119. What TV shows do you watch regularly?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

190

190

81

120. What are your favorite websites/blogs?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

138

138

133
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121. How optimistic are you about your personal future?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not at all optimistic |:| 2.6% 6
Somewhat optimistic : 25.4% 59
Optimistic | 38.8% 90
Very optimistic [ | 25.9% 60
Extremely optimistic |:| 7.8% 18
answered question 232
skipped question 39

122. How optimistic are you about the future of the United States in the 21st century?

Response Response

Percent Count
Not at all optimistic |:| 16.5% 38
Somewhat optimistic | | 41.1% 95
Optimistic | | 30.3% 70
Very optimistic |:| 10.4% 24
Extremely optimistic |:| 2.2% 5
answered question 231
skipped question 40
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123. How optimistic are you about the global future in the 21st century?

Not at all optimistic |:|

Somewhat optimistic |

Optimistic [ ]

Very optimistic |:|

L]

Extremely optimistic

Response
Percent

22.9%

44.2%

27.3%

3.9%

1.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

53

102

63

231

40

124. In the past five years, has your vision of your personal future evolved in response to changing ideas about

the meaning of retirement?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 39.5% 920
No | I 60.5% 138
answered question 228
skipped question 43

125. If yes, in what ways have your views changed?

Response

Count
71
answered question 71
skipped question 200
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126. Looking ahead over the next five years, in which life areas would you like to invest your energy, time, and attent

Considering each area independently, rate on a scale of 1-10 the degree to which you want to actively invest your en

attention towards accomplishing goals in that area (where 1 equals "investing little or not at all" and 10 equals "inve:!
deal of time, energy, and attention").

Building/maintaining/renewing work
and career

Creating and sustaining intimate
relationships

Maintaining/enhancing family life

Promoting or recovering your
physical and emotional health

Pursuing personal growth

Maintaining/improving personal
financial status

Creating and sustaining friendships

Pursuing political change

Engaging in educational/learning
activities

Working for social/community
change & improvement

Growing spiritually

Expanding personal power or
influence

7.6%
1)

1.8%
4)

3.1%
@)

0.9%
@)

4.1%
(©)

4.4%
(10)

0.5%
@

8.1%
(18)

2.7%
(6)

6.3%
(14)

23.1%
(52)

35.9%
(79)

4.5%
(10)

0.9%
@)

2.2%
©)

1.3%
®)

3.2%
()

5.3%
(12)

1.8%
(4)

10.8%
24)

2.2%
©)

9.0%
(20)

8.0%
(18)

14.1%
(1)

7.6%
1)

2.2%
®)

0.9%
@)

1.3%
(©)

4.5%
(10)

7.6%
1

2.3%
®)

10.3%
(23)

8.0%
(18)

11.2%
(25)

10.2%
(23)

15.9%
(35)

2.2%
®)

1.8%
(4)

0.9%
2

2.7%
(6)

6.3%
(14)

7.1%
(16)

2.3%
®)

9.9%
(22)

4.0%
©)

11.7%
(26)

5.8%
(13)

5.9%
(13)

9.8%
(22)

5.3%
(12)

3.5%
®)

8.5%
(19)

12.2%
@7)

12.4%
(28)

10.9%
(24)

17.5%
(39)

15.6%
(35)

16.6%
@37)

12.0%
@7)

9.5%
(21)

8.0%
(18)

3.6%
(8)

3.5%
(8)

6.7%
(15)

10.4%
(23)

9.3%
(1)

10.9%
24

12.6%
(28)

9.8%
(22)

10.8%
(24)

7.1%
(16)

7.3%
(16)

11.2%
(25)

11.1%
(25)

9.7%
(22)

15.2%
34

14.5%
(32)

18.7%
(42)

15.4%
(34)

9.4%
(21)

18.7%
(42)

8.5%
(19)

6.2%
(14)

4.5%
(10)

21.4%
(48)

20.0%
(45)

19.5%
(44)

24.6%
(55)

15.8%
(35)

17.3%
(39)

19.9%
(44)

13.9%
(31)

16.0%
(36)

17.0%
(38)

9.3%
(1)

2.3%
®)

11.6%
(26)

22.7%
(51)

21.7%
(49)

18.3%
(41)

13.1%
(29)

10.7%
(24)

20.4%
(45)
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answered questic

skipped questic
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127. What is the best thing about growing older?

Response
Count
198
answered question 198
skipped question 73
128. What bothers you the most about getting older?
Response
Count
202
answered question 202
skipped question 69
129. What are your greatest hopes about aging?
Response
Count
188
answered question 188
skipped question 83
130. What are your greatest fears/concerns about aging?
Response
Count
194
answered question 194
skipped question 77
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131. Have you bought a long-term care insurance policy?

Response Response

Percent Count
vyes [ ] 22.9% 53
No | 61.9% 143
Thinking about it [ ] 15.2% 35
answered question 231
skipped question 40

132. Have you made specific plans for your long-term care?

Response Response

Percent Count
ves [] 7.5% 17
No | I 92.5% 210
answered question 227
skipped question 44

133. Do you think about death and end-of-life issues?

Response Response

Percent Count
Notatall [_] 4.7% 11
Infrequently | 31.0% 72
Sometimes | 51.3% 119
Frequently |:| 13.4% 31
answered question 232
skipped question 39
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134. Have you made arrangements for your death (e.g., purchased cemetery plot, planned funeral arrangements)?

Response Response
Percent Count
yes [ ] 17.7% 41
No | 63.8% 148
Thinking aboutit [ | 18.5% 43
answered question 232
skipped question 39
135. If yes, do you wish to be:
Response Response
Percent Count
Buried [ | 19.1% 33
Cremated with remains at your
burial site ] 22.0% 38
Cremates with remains scattered | 41.6% 72
Up to those | leave behind |:| 14.5% 25
other [ 2.9% 5
answered question 173
skipped question 98
136. If yes, have you considered ecologically appropriate ways of handling your remains?
Response Response
Percent Count
yes [ ] 27.8% 50
No | 58.9% 106
Thinking about it [ ] 13.3% 24
answered question 180
skipped question 91
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137. Are you afraid of death?

Response Response
Percent Count
yes [ ] 23.4% 54
No | 50.6% 117
Notsure [ ] 26.8% 62
answered question 231
skipped question 40
138. What are your greatest hopes about dying?
Response
Count
180
answered question 180
skipped question 91
139. What are your greatest fears about dying?
Response
Count
177
answered question 177
skipped question 94
140. ANYTHING ELSE YOU WOULD LIKE TO ADD IN ANY CATEGORY?
Response
Count
68
answered question 68
skipped question 203
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